fixed charges.  Fixed charges consist of interest expense on all indebtedness.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   The Company anticipates that proceeds received upon the issuance of the
Securities will be utilized by the Company to pay down its debt under the
Credit Agreement, for acquisitions and/or for working capital. There are no
agreements or understandings regarding any such acquisitions and there can be
no assurance that any such acquisitions will occur.

   The Company will not receive any proceeds upon the sale by the Selling
Securityholders of the Selling Securityholder Securities.

G:\HLF\LOMAK\S-3\S-3.REG   14

   15

   CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth at September 30, 1995 the actual capitalization of the Company and gives pro forma effect
to the Company's significant 1994 and 1995 acquisitions and the sale of 1,000,000 shares of the Preferred Stock and the
application of the net proceeds therefrom. This table should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements
and Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements included herein.

   SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   --------------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

 Current portion of long-term debt .....   $   399   $   399
   ========   ========
 Long-term debt:
   Revolving credit facility  .....   $112,839   $ 88,828
Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred Stock, $1 par value, 2,000,000 shares authorized:
   7 1/2% Convertible Exchangeable Preferred Stock, 200,000 shares
   outstanding ($5 million liquidation preference)  .....   200   200
   $2.03 Convertible Exchangeable Preferred Stock; 1,000,000 shares
   outstanding ($25 million liquidation preference)   .....   --   1,000
   Common Stock, $.01 par value, 20,000,000 shares authorized: 12,039,968
   outstanding(1)  .....   120   120
   Capital in excess of par value .....   65,342   88,353
   Retained earnings (deficit)  .....   (5,108)   (5,108)
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity   .....   60,554   84,565
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization   .....   $173,393   $173,393
   ========   ========

(1)  The number of shares of Common Stock outstanding excludes 1,299,439 shares which are reserved for issuance upon the
   exercise of outstanding options and warrants, of which 707,315 are exercisable. In addition, 576,945 shares are
   issuable upon conversion of the 7 1/2% Preferred. See "Description of Capital Stock."

G:\HLF\LOMAK\S-3\S-3.REG   15

   16
   BUSINESS

GENERAL

[…]

consultants. The "Other 1995 Acquisitions" reserve information, as well as the
"Adjustments" information, were prepared by the Company's engineering staff.
All estimates of oil and gas reserves are subject to significant uncertainty.
See "Risk Factors--Uncertainty of Estimates of Reserves and Future
Net Revenues."

   PRO FORMA RESERVE INFORMATION
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   RECENT
   DECEMBER 31,   APPALACHIAN   OTHER 1995   PRO FORMA
   1994   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   JUNE 30, 1995
   ------------   --------------  --------------   -----------   --------------

 Proved reserves ..... 
   Oil (MBbls)  .....   8,449   468   1,845   (434)   10,328
   Gas (MMcf) .....   149,370   65,592   9,760   (2,66)   222,054
   MBOE .....   33,344   11,400   3,472   (879)   47,337
 Estimated future net cash flow (thousands)  .   $270,974   $ 80,925   $ 25,191   (5,195)   $371,895
 Pre-tax present value (thousands) .....   $150,536   $ 46,638   $ 16,459   (474)   $213,159
 Average product prices  ..... 
   Oil (per Bbl)  .....   $ 16.13   $  16.01   $  17.45   N/A   $  16.35
   Gas (per Mcf)  .....   $  2.13   $   2.27   $   1.68   N/A   $   2.15

G:\HLF\LOMAK\S-3\S-3.REG   21

   22
SIGNIFICANT PROPERTIES

   Until 1990, virtually all of the Company's properties were located in
Ohio. Since that time, properties have been acquired in Texas and Oklahoma and

[…]

-------------  -----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   Pro Forma
   Adjustments for the
   Gillring acquisition,
   Red Eagle merger,
   Historical  Historical   Historical   Historical   Historical   Parker & Parsley and
   Year Ended  Month Ended   Year Ended   Year Ended   Year Ended   Transfuel
   December 31,  January 31,  December 31,  December 31,  December 31,   acquisitions and   Pro Forma
   1994   1994   1994   1994   1994   Offering (Note 1)   Combined
   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   ----------------   -----------

Revenues
  Oil and gas production   $24,460,945   $540,019   $4,236,396   $5,975,137   $10,597,532   $  -   $45,810,029
  Field services   7,667,135   -   6,634,668   -   -   -   14,301,803
  Gas marketing and
  transportation   2,194,892   -   993,902   -   -   -   3,188,794
  Interest and other   470,562   28,484   693,624   -   -   (28,484) (e) 1,164,186
   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   ----------------   -----------
   34,793,534   568,503   12,558,590   5,975,137   10,597,532   (28,484)   64,464,812
   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   ----------------   -----------
Expenses
  Oil and gas production   10,018,941   222,198   2,481,906   2,928,350   3,821,024   (1,474,500) (c) 17,997,919
  Field services   5,777,690   -   2,503,305   -   -   -   8,280,995
  Gas marketing and
  transportation   490,097   -   -   -   -   -   490,097
  Exploration   359,315   8,975   473,916   -   -   -   842,206
  General and administrative   2,477,680   67,780   3,786,925   -   -   (3,064,400) (c) 3,267,985
  Interest   2,807,216   21,488   144,900   -   -   1,529,976 (a) 4,503,580
  Depletion, depreciation and
  amortization   10,104,987   -   2,106,549   -   -   5,909,294 (b)18,120,830
  Lease impairments   -   -   1,097,000   -   -   (1,097,000) (g)   -
  Commodity trading losses   -   -   2,136,122   -   -   (2,136,122) (f)   -
   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   ----------------   -----------
   32,035,926   320,441   14,730,623   2,928,350   3,821,024   (332,752)   53,503,612
   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   ----------------   -----------
Income (loss) before income
taxes   2,757,608   248,062   (2,172,033)   3,046,787   6,776,508   304,268   10,961,200
Income taxes
  Current   (20,531)   -   (86,976)   -   -   (369,493) (d) (477,000)
  Deferred   (118,523)   -   475,180   -   -   (2,992,657) (d)(2,636,000)
   -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------  -----------   ----------------   -----------
Income (loss) from continuing
 operations   $2,618,554   $248,062   ($1,783,829)  $3,046,787   $6,776,508   ($3,057,882)   $7,848,200
   ===========  ===========   ===========   ===========  ===========   ================   ===========
Income from continuing
 operations applicable to
 common shares   $2,243,554   $5,598,200
   ===========   ===========

Net income per common share   $0.25   $0.46
   ===========   ===========

Weighted average shares
outstanding   9,050,558   3,032,920   12,083,478
   ===========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   F-3

   61
   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)

   Parker &
   Lomak   Parsley   Transfuel
   --------------  --------------  ----------   Pro Forma
   Adjustments for
   the Parker &
   Parsley
   Historical Nine Historical Nine Historical Nine  and Transfuel
   Months Ended   Months Ended  Months Ended   acquisitions and the
   September 30,   September 30,  September 30,   Offering   Pro Forma
   1995   1995   1995   (Note 2)   Combined
   --------------  ------------  ------------   ------------------  -----------

Revenues
  Oil and gas production   $24,135,203   $3,377,129   $6,926,172   -   $34,438,504
  Field services   7,109,076   -   -   -   7,109,076
  Gas marketing and
   transportation   2,331,869   -   -   -   2,331,869
  Interest and other   1,051,982   -   -   -   1,051,982
   --------------  ------------  ------------   ------------------  -----------
   34,628,130   3,377,129   6,926,172   -   44,931,431
   --------------  ------------  ------------   ------------------  -----------
Expenses
  Oil and gas production   9,934,497   1,481,325   2,696,825   (1,300,000)(k)   12,812,646
  Field services   4,191,809   -   -   -   4,191,809
  Gas marketing and
   transportation   595,376   -   -   -   595,376
  Exploration   472,931   -   -   -   472,931
  General and administrative   2,187,395   -   -   (12,181)(j)   2,175,214
  Interest   3,821,906   -   -   947,146(h)   4,769,052
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization   9,808,364   -   -   3,758,451(i)   13,566,815
   --------------  ------------  ------------   ------------------  -----------
   31,012,278   1,481,325   2,696,825   3,393,416   38,583,843
   --------------  ------------  ------------   ------------------  -----------

Income (loss) before income taxes   3,615,852   1,895,804   4,229,348   (3,393,416)   6,347,588

Income taxes
  Current   (66,213)   -   -   (300,787)(l)   (367,000)
  Deferred   (831,828)   -   -   (1,008,972)(l)  (1,840,800)
   --------------  ------------  ------------   ------------------  -----------
Income (loss) from continuing
   operations   $2,717,811   $1,895,804   $4,229,348   ($4,703,175)   $4,139,788
   ==============  ============  =============   ==================  ===========

Income from continuing operations
   applicable to common shares   $2,436,561   $2,339,274
   ==============   ===========

Net income per common share   $0.21   $0.19
   ==============   ===========

Weighted average shares
   outstanding   11,588,111   821,575   12,409,686
   ==============   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   F-4

   62
   LOMAK PETROLEUM, INC.
   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   (UNAUDITED)

   Lomak
   -------------   Pro Forma